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COASTAL MEXICAN
$125.00++ (per person, exclusive of Vat and Gratuity)
-Family Style-

FIRST COURSE

GUACAMOLE

chips and salsas

REFRIED BEANS TETELA

corn masa stuffed with refried beans and pepper
leaf, avocado sauce, panela cheese, sour cream

TUNA TARTAR

aguachile, avocado, charcoal powder

SECOND COURSE
CHICKEN TACOS

crispy chicken thigh, macha sauce, radish,
cilantro, lime

CRISPY WHOLE RED SNAPPER

cole slaw

MEXICAN RICE

DESSERT / g

TRADITIONAL MEXICAN
CHURROS

cinnamon sugar, cajeta

0

ROSEWOOD

BAHA MAR

>



GOSTA

COASTAL MEXICAN
$185.00++ (per person, exclusive of Vat and Gratuity)

-Family Style-

FIRST COURSE
GUACAMOLE

chips and salsas

BARBACOA BEEF CHEEKS
TOSTADAS

avocado purée, sour cream, pickled onions,
cilantro

GRILLED ASPARAGUS AND
AVOCADO SALAD

guajillo vinaigrette, toasted sesame seeds

SECOND COURSE

SHRIMP AND ASPARAGUS
QUESADILLA

blue corn tortilla, oaxaca cheese, chili morita aioli

GRILLED COWBOY STEAK

320z bone in rib eye, salsa verde

GRILLED WHOLE SPINY LOBSTER /
\
\
]

morita butter, chorizo
MEXICAN RICE

POTATO PUREE, GOAT CHEESE,
ROASTED PINENUTS

DESSERT
PASTEL DE COCOA

chocolate sponge, chocolate
cream

(#)

ROSEWOOD

BAHA MAR




ROSEWOOD BAHA MAR - ALL DAY MENU

ILLUTNI AILSYL 9B 9SUVIQL f)

| E
700
ANDS

Ry

HOW DO OYSTERS CALL THEIR FRIENDS?

T

BAHAMAS
CONSISTS

F
I$L

0
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KID'S CORNER

GRILLED CHEESE sandwich, iries $12
CHICKEN TENDERS iries $12
Pomodoro PASTA $12
CHEESE quesadilla $14

FISH N CHIPS $14

DESSERTS

ICE CREAM vanilla, chocolate or strawberry $9

BEVERAGES

Orange [ apple [ cranberry juice [ pineapple S11

on,
THE

PLACES

you’LL
GO!

DR. seuss

Consuming Raw or Undercooked Meats, Poultry, Seafood, Shellfish or Eggs May Increase Your Risk of Foodborne Illness.
To serve you well, please communicate with the service staff if you have any food intolerance or allergy.
Prices are Subject to 15% Service Charge and 12% VAT..
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TRADITIONAL MEXICAN CHURROGS (D)(6) 16

cinnamon sugar, cajeta

PASTEL BE 6060A (B)(6) I8

chocolate sponge, chocolate cream

GHOGO FLAN (D) IS

orange syrup

TRES LEGHES (D) (6 15

vanilla cream, fresh berries

COGCONUT ICE CREAM (M) 18

pecan caramel, coconut crumble

IGE GREAM & SORBET (D) 12

strawberry, chocolate, vanilla, mango, raspberry, passion fruit

Pair any of the desserts with our pre-selected wine or cocktail
Dessert Cocktail: Carajillo, Liquor 43, Espresso 20
Dessert Wine: G. D. Vajra Moscato d'Asti 23

(G) Contains Gluten (D) Contains Dairy (N) Contains Nuts
Please note that all menus items are subject to 10% VAT and 15% gratuity



By THE GLASS

CHAMPAGNE/SPARKLING WINE

GD. VAJRA, MOSCATO D’ASTI, ITALY

PROVIDENCE, CAVA, BY RIMARTS, PENEDES, SPAIN
BORTOLOMIOL «MIOL», PROSECCO, BRUT ROSE, TREVISO, [TALY
PERRIER-JOUET « GRAND BRUT»

WHITE WINE

RIESLING
WEINGUT DR. LOOSEN «DR.L», MOSEL, GERMANY

ALBARINO
PAZO DE SAN MAURO, RiAas BIAXAS, SPAIN

SAUVIGNON BLANC
PROVIDENCE BY VINOVALIE, TOULOUSE, FRANCE

PINOT GRIGIO
SCARPETTA, FRIULI, ITALY

CHARDONNAY
GRAYSON CELLARS, CHARDONNAY, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES

ROSE WINE
CHATEAU D’ESCLANS WHISPERING ANGEL, PROVENCE, FRANCE

RED WINE

PINOT NOIR
PROVIDENCE BY COLLOVRAY ET TERRIER , BOURGOGNE

GARNACHA
PROVIDENCE BY BODEGAS ARAGONESAS, ARAGON, SPAIN

TEMPRANILLO
MARQUES DE VARGAS «RESERVA», RIOJA, SPAIN

MALBEC
BODEGA CATENA ZAPATA

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

FOXGLOVE, PASO ROBLES, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
CLARENDELLE BY CHATEAU HAUT-BRION, PESSAC- LEOGNAN, FRANCE
PROVIDENCE BY CHATEAU DE CERONS

2021
NV

2021
NV

2020

2021

2022

2022

2021

2021

2020

2022

2021

2021

2018
2016
2020

20.
14.
25.
36.

22.

25.

12.

23.

16.

25.

30.

18.

28.
30.
20.



SPARKLING WINE

ITALY
0144 CocCCHI, BRACHETTO D’ACQUI, SPUMANTE DOLCE
1146 BORTOLOMIOL «MiOL», PROSECCO
1147 BORTOLOMIOL «MiOL», PROSECCO ROSE
1130 G.D. VAJRA, MOSCATO D’ASTI

SPAIN
2252 PROVIDENCE BY RIMARTS, CAVA, PENEDES

SOUTH AFRICA
0147 GRAHAM BECK
0148 GRAHAM BECK, ROSE

CHAMPAGNE

1033 BOLLINGER «SPECIAL CUVEE»

2550 PERRIER-JOUET « GRAND BRUT»

0116 ARMAND DE BRIGNAC «ACE OF SPADES», ROSE
1102 VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN «YELLOW LABEL»
2241 VEUVE CLICQUOT PONSARDIN, ROSE

2223 DELAMOTTE, LE MESNIL-SUR-OGER, 1 .5L. MAGNUM
0153 MOET & CHANDON «|IMPERIAL»

0133 MOET & CHANDON «IMPERIAL» ROSE

0156 POMMERY «ROYAL»

1069 Louls ROEDERER, ROSE

0258 CRISTIAN SENEZ, BLANC DE NOIRS

0249 CRISTIAN SENEZ «ROSE DE SAIGNEE», ROSE
0204 TAITTINGER «PRESTIGE», ROSE

1140 TAITTINGER «RESERVE», 375ML

0158 TAITTINGER «RESERVE»

NV
NV

2021

NV

NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV

2014

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

70.
80.
80.
90.

G6.

90.

280.
175.
1,400.
240.
225,
380.
220.
250.
230.
310.
220.
250.
270.
115.
220.



WHITE WINE

ALIGOTE

FRANCE
3307 DOMAINE PIERRE MOREY

RIESLING

AUSTRALIA
0230 PIKES VINEYARDS, CLARE VALLEY
0231 ROCKBARE, CLARE VALLEY

GERMANY
0203 WEINGUT DR.LOOSEN «DR.L»
2101 WEINGUT FRANZEN « BREMMER CALMOT», KABINETT

ALBARINO

SPAIN
9057 PAZO DE SAN MAURO RIAS BAIXAS
0565 SANAMARO «SOBRE Lias» RIAS BAIXAS

PINOT GRIS/GRIGIO
ITALY

1135 SCARPETTA, FRIULI, ITALY

SAUVIGNON BLANC

FRANCE

0585 DONATIEN BAHUAUD «N7», SANCERRE

9012 LEsS DEUX MOULINS, LOIRE VALLEY

0497 JOSEPH MELLOT «DOMAINE DES EMOIS», SANCERRE
0207 JOSEPH MELLOT «SINCERITE», LOIRE VALLEY

2253 PROVIDENCE BY VINOVALIE, TOULOUSE

SOUTH AFRICA
0403 BUITENVERWACHTING «BEYOND», CONSTANTIA

UNITED STATES

0041 CUPCAKE

0041 DUCKHORN, NAPA VALLEY
0199 GROTH , NAPA VALLEY

2020

2018
2018

2020
2018

2021
2020

2022

2021

2019
2021

2022
2022

2018

2020
2021
2022

100.

100.
75.

90.
130.

100.
165.

90.

120.
90.

180.
80.
58.

95.

70.
128.
155.



CHENIN BLANC

SOUTH AFRICA

2250 SECATEURS, WESTERN CAPE, SOUTH AFRICA
CHARDONNAY

FRANCE
1148 BOUCHARD PERE & FILS, PULIGNY-MONTRACHET
0222 DOMAINE CAPMARTIN « MENJOULARS», GASCOGNE
2251 WILLIAM FEVRE, CHABLIS
0209 LAMBLIN & FILS «FLEUR DE PRINTEMPS», BOURGOGNE
1169 LAMBLIN & FILS «<FLEUR D’ACACIA», CHABLIS
0199 DOMAINE LAMBLIN « VAILLONS» 1ER CRU, CHABLIS
3345 PAUL NICOLLE «VIEILLES VIGNES», CHABLIS
2254 PROVIDENCE BY CALLOVRAY ET TERRIER, LANGUEDOC
0316 CHATEAU VITALLIS, MACON-FUISSE

UNITED STATES
0161 BERINGER «RESERVE», NAPA VALLEY
1136 CAMBRIA «KATHERINE’S VINEYARD», SANTA MARIA VALLEY
0171 CHALK HILL, SONOMA COAST
2252 GNARLY HEAD, CENTRAL COAST
0404 GRAYSON CELLARS, CALIFORNIA
3339 GROTH, NAPA VALLEY
0057 HAHN «SLH», SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS
0179 CHATEAU MONTELENA, NAPA VALLEY
0253 QUILT, NAPA VALLEY
0507 ROMBAUER, NAPA VALLEY
0272 SANDHI, SANTA RITAHILLS

SOUTH AFRICA

0041

BOSCHENDAL« 1685», COASTAL REGION, SOUTH AFRICA

0228 PAUL CLUVER ESTATE, ELGIN VALLEY
0220 LOURENSFORD «THE DOME», STELLENBOSCH
1175 ESTATE DE WETSHOF «LIMESTONE HILLY,

2016

2020
2018
2021
2018
2021
2019
2020
2021
2020

2019
2021
2021
2020
2021
2020
2014
2018
2019
2020
2020

2020
2016
2014
2017

105.

350.
120.

160.
115.
205.
235.
126.
73.
140.

260.
120.
130.
G5.

200.
120.
275.
180.
200.
145.

70.
140.
150.
130.



ROSE WINE

MEXICO
2254 CAVA MACIEL «VENUS», VALLE DE GUADALUPE, MEXICO

FRANCE

0122 CHATEAU D’'ESCLANS « WHISPERING ANGEL», PROVENCE
0517 CHATEAU D’ESCLANS «GARRUS», COTES DE PROVENCE
0408 MIRAVAL, COTES DE PROVENCE

1131 STUDIO BY MIRAVAL, MEDITERRANEE

0257 MOREL PERE & FILs «ROSE DE RICEYS», CHAMPAGNE

0591 CHATEAU MONT-REDON «SAINT MAX», COTES DE PROVENCE

UNITED STATES
9915 DAOU VINEYARDS, PASO ROBLES
0125 DEcoY BY DUCKHORN, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES

2020

2022
2019
2020
2022
2017
2021

NV
2021

75.

100.
528.
120.
100.
270.

G5.

100.
80.



RED WINE

PINOT NOIR

UNITED STATES - CALIFORNIA
0440 CAMBRIA «JULIA’S VINEYARD», SANTA MARIA VALLEY
0210 SEA SUN BY CAYMUS, CALIFORNIA
9066 COPAIN «LES VOISINS», ANDERSON VALLEY
0280 DEcoOY BY DUCKHORN, CALIFORNIA
2232 FAILLA «SAVOY VINEYARD», ANDERSON VALLEY
0584 FOXGLOVE, CENTRAL COAST
0435 PATZ & HALL, SONOMA COAST

OREGON
2261 ELK COVE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY
1019 STATE OF MIND (SOM) «LS VINEYARD», EOLA-AMITY HILLS
2225 WILLAKENZIE ESTATE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY

FRANCE
4471 LES DEUX MOULINS, LOIRE VALLEY
0069 LAMBLIN & FILS «SAVEURS D'HIVER», BOURGOGNE
2256 PROVIDENCE BY COLLOVRAY ET TERRIER,BOURGOGNE

NEwW ZEALAND
0081 NOBILO «ICON», MARLBOROUGH
0083 OYSTERBAY

GRENACHE

FRANCE
0456 STEPHANE OGIER «TEMPS EST VENU», COTES-DU-RHONE
0479 CHATEAU LA NERTHE, CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE

SPAIN
2257 PROVIDENCE BY BODEGAS ARAGONESAS, ARAGON

UNITED STATES
0578 NEWFOUND «GRAVELS»

SANGIOVESE

ITALY
9089 ANTINORI «PIAN DELLE VIGNE», BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO
0008 FELSINA, CHIANTI CLASSICO
0410 FRESCOBALDI «CASTELGIOCONDO» BRUNELLO

BARBERA

ITALY
0400 CASCINA SAN BERNADO «CUREJ», BARBERA D’ASTI
0008 FELSINA, CHIANTI CLASSICO
9044 SCARPETTA «BARBERA DEL MONFERRATO»
0410 RESCOBALDI «CASTELGIOCONDO» BRUNELLO

2020
2019
2016
2021
2020
2021
2018

2019
2021
2018

2020
2021
2021

2015
2019

2020
2017

2022

2021

2017
2020
2016

2021
2020
2020

2016

125.
120.
180.
105.
275.
90.
200.

100.
270.
225.

90.
125.

140.
75.

90.
240.

50.

140.

250.
140.
280.

120.
140.

80.

280.



TEMPRANILLO

SPAIN ~ RIOJA

9054
9055

BODEGAS MARQUES DE VARGAS «RESERVA»
BODEGAS MARQUES DE VARGAS «GRAN RESERVA»

RIBERA DEL DUERO

0567 CONDE DE SAN CRISTOBAL «RESERVA ESPECIAL»
0566 CONDE DE SAN CRISTOBAL

NEBBIOLO

MEXICO

0017 CAVA MACIEL «APOGEO», GUADALUPE, MEXICO
ITALY

0013 AZIENDA AGRICOLA CA’ROME’, BARBARESCO

4729

PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO

CABERNET FRANC

ITALY

0579

SCARPETTA

SYRAH/SHIRAZ

AUSTRALIA

0032

CORIOLE «REDSTONE», MCLAREN VALE

O112 YALUMBA «PATCHWORK», BAROSSA VALLEY

MERLOT & BLENDS
MEXICO

2256 CAVA MACIEL «VIA LACTEA», VALLE DE GUADALOUPE, MEXICO 2014

0034 CORONA DE VALLE, VALLE DE GUADALOUPE, MEXICO

FRANGE

0005
9079
0026
9099
8036
0023

BEAU RIVAGE, BORDEAUX

CHATEAU CHAPELLE LA TRINITE, , SAINT-EMILION, FRANCE
CLARENDELLE BY HAUT-BRION, PESSAC-LEOGNAN
CHATEAU DES COMBES, SAINT-EMILION, GRAND CRU
CHATEAU NENIN « FUGUE DE NENIN», POMEROL

CHATEAU LES TROIS CROIX, FRONSAC

UNITED STATES

1098
0048

EMMOLO, NAPA VALLEY
FRANCIS FORD COPPOLA , CALIFORNIA

NEW ZEALAND

2017 120.
2015 165.
2018 165.
2020 104.
2020 75.

2014 220.
2017 220.
2021 80.
2014 125.
2014 130.
70.

2016 85.
2016 150.
2018 165.
2016 120.
2019 197.
2016 220.
2019 149.
2019 240.
2019  90.



0082 OYSTER BAY, HAWKES BAY

CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

MEXICO

2257 CAVA MACIEL «ALBA», GUADALOUPE, MEXICO
0033 CORONA DE VALLE, GUADALOUPE, MEXICO

UNITED STATES

1135 AUSTIN BY AUSTIN HOPE, PASO ROBLES
0006 BERINGER

2258 DAOU VINEYARDS, PASO ROBLES

0041 DUCKHORN

0043 ESTANCIA «RESERVEY», PASO ROBLES
0414 FAUST, NAPA VALLEY

0584 FOXGLOVE, PASO ROBLES,

9067 FREEMARK ABBEY, NAPA VALLEY

2259 BARON HERzZOG, KOSHER

0016 JUSTIN, PASO ROBLES

00924 ROBERT MONDAVI, OAKVILLE

0095 ROBERT MONDAVI «PRIVATE SELECTION»
0512 PARADUXX BY DUCKHORN

0084 PENFOLDS «BIN 600», CALIFORNIA
2260 PENFOLDS «BIN 704» NAPA VALLEY
0184 PoOsST & BEAM BY FAR NIENTE

0317 QUILT, NAPA VALLEY

1164 WADE CELLARS «THREE»

FRANCE

0302 CHATEAU BLASON D’ISSAN, MARGAUX
2261 CHATEAU CAMPILLOT, MEDOC
0022 CHATEAU LE JOYEUX, BORDEAUX

AUSTRALIA

2262 GULFSTREAM, BAROSSA VALLEY
0113 YALUMBA «Y SERIES», BAROSSA VALLEY

SOUTH AFRICA

0010 CHOCOLATE BLOCK, FRANSCHHOECK

0051 GLENELLY ESTATE «LADY MAY», STELLENBOSCH
0111 WARWICK «THREE CAPE LADIES», STELLENBOSCH

PETITE SIRAH

MEXICO
2263 CAVA MACIEL «ORBITA», GUADALOUPE, MEXICO

UNITED STATES — CALIFORNIA

1180 CAYMUS-SUISUN «GRAND DURIF» SUISUN VALLEY
0103 STAG’S LEAP WINERY, NAPA VALLEY

ZINFANDEL

2018

2020
2016

NV
2015
2018
2019
2013
2021
2021
2018
2021
2019
2014
2017
2018
2018
2020
2021
2020
2020

2014
2019
2018

2014
2016

2017
2011
2013

2020

2018
2016

Go.

80.

135.
315.
90.
324.
157.
310.
90.
270.
150.
160.
150.
75.
200.
170.
230.
290.
215.
95.

240.
110.
140.

70.
85.

210.
350.
185.

60.

320.
240.



UNITED STATES — NAPA VALLEY

0506 ROMBAUER 2019 185.
DESSERT WINE GLS/BTL.

SPARKLING

FRANCE

0524 LAURENT-PERRIER «HARMONY», DEMI-SEC CHAMPAGNE NV 180.

ITALY

0144 CoOCCHI BRACHETTO D’ACQUI SPUMANTE DOLCE NV 70.

1130 G.D. VAJRA, MOSCATO D’ASTI 2021 20/90.

FORTIFIED

PORTUGAL

2264 GRAHAMS, 10 YEAR TAWNY PORT NV 24/190.

0553 HENRIQUES & HENRIQUES «QG», MADEIRA 2007 35/250.

SHERRY

SPAIN

7006 LUSTAU «LOS ARCOS» PALO CORTADO NV 14/79.

BOTRYTIS AFFECTED
FRANCE
2239 CLARENDELLE «AMBERWINE» S00ML, MONBAZZILAC 2015 30/150.




